South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 18, 2024, 04:16:50 am

Session 119 - (2011-2012)

H*4550 (Rat #0321, Act #0306 of 2012) General Bill, By Rutherford, Bales, Ballentine, Brady, Butler Garrick, Harrison,
Hart, Howard, McEachern, J.H. Neal and J.E. Smith
Similar (S 1092)
Summary: Richland County Board of Assessment

AN ACT TO ABOLISH THE RICHLAND COUNTY BOARD OF ASSESSMENT CONTROL AND DEVOLVE ALL OF ITS
DUTIES, POWERS, AND FUNCTIONS UPON THE RICHLAND COUNTY COUNCIL AND TO REPEAL SECTION 1 OF ACT
952 OF 1958. - ratified title

01/10/12
01/10/12
03/22/12
03/27/12
03/28/12
04/17/12
04/18/12
04/19/12
04/19/12
04/19/12
04/19/12
04/20/12
04/24/12
06/07/12
06/07/12
06/19/12
06/22/12
06/26/12
07/02/12
09/05/12

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 72)

Referred to Richland Delegation (House Journal-page 72)

Delegation report: Favorable Richland Delegation (House Journal-page 2)

Debate adjourned until Wed., 03-28-12 (House Journal-page 17)

Debate adjourned until Sun., 04-15-12 (House Journal-page 17)

Debate adjourned until Wed, 04/18/12 (House Journal-page 14)

Debate adjourned until Tues., 05/01/12 (House Journal-page 19)
Reconsidered (House Journal-page 47)

Read second time (House Journal-page 48)

Roll call Yeas-64 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 48)

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 49)
Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 1)

Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar (Senate Journal-page 10)
Read second time (Senate Journal-page 160)

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (Senate Journal-page 160)
Read third time and enrolled

Ratified R 321

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/26/12

Act No. 306

Page 1 of 1



