South Carolina Legislature

May 18, 2024, 04:16:50 am

Session 119 - (2011-2012)

H*4550 (Rat #0321, Act #0306 of 2012) General Bill, By Rutherford, Bales, Ballentine, Brady, Butler Garrick, Harrison, Hart, Howard, McEachern, J.H. Neal and J.E. Smith

Similar (S 1092)

09/05/12

Summary: Richland County Board of Assessment

Act No. 306

AN ACT TO ABOLISH THE RICHLAND COUNTY BOARD OF ASSESSMENT CONTROL AND DEVOLVE ALL OF ITS DUTIES, POWERS, AND FUNCTIONS UPON THE RICHLAND COUNTY COUNCIL AND TO REPEAL SECTION 1 OF ACT 952 OF 1958. - ratified title

01/10/12	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 72)
01/10/12	House	Referred to Richland Delegation (House Journal-page 72)
03/22/12	House	Delegation report: Favorable Richland Delegation (House Journal-page 2)
03/27/12	House	Debate adjourned until Wed., 03-28-12 (House Journal-page 17)
03/28/12	House	Debate adjourned until Sun., 04-15-12 (House Journal-page 17)
04/17/12	House	Debate adjourned until Wed, 04/18/12 (House Journal-page 14)
04/18/12	House	Debate adjourned until Tues., 05/01/12 (House Journal-page 19)
04/19/12	House	Reconsidered (House Journal-page 47)
04/19/12	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 48)
04/19/12	House	Roll call Yeas-64 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 48)
04/19/12	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 49)
04/20/12	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 1)
04/24/12	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar (Senate Journal-page 10)
06/07/12	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 160)
06/07/12	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (Senate Journal-page 160)
06/19/12	Senate	Read third time and enrolled
06/22/12		Ratified R 321
06/26/12		Signed By Governor
07/02/12		Effective date 06/26/12